CH \$540.00 8772144;

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM636928

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Trademark Release and Reassignment	
SEQUENCE:	1	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Ares Capital Corporation		04/05/2021	Corporation: MARYLAND

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Ferraro Fine Foods Corp.	
Street Address:	87 South Randolphville Rd.	
City:	Piscataway	
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY	
Postal Code:	08854	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 21

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	87721443	SAY-SO QUESO
Serial Number:	87720052	PRODUCERS PACK
Serial Number:	87525964	THE LASTBITE
Serial Number:	87171258	GRAINMASTER
Serial Number:	87171447	GOLDEN PERFORMANCE
Serial Number:	87171285	PRODUCERS PACK
Serial Number:	87105244	STEER RIDGE
Serial Number:	87105307	ANTICA CORTE
Serial Number:	87052375	212 RIGHT AWAY
Serial Number:	86701562	BELL HARBOR SEAFOOD
Serial Number:	86551968	F
Serial Number:	86471813	OLD GLORY
Serial Number:	86436209	PLATE SENSATIONS
Serial Number:	86436170	PITHARI
Serial Number:	86436191	POWER-CHEM
Serial Number:	86342983	SELECTPAK
Serial Number:	78888068	MONTEBELLO
Serial Number:	78855359	FERRARO FOODS

TRADEMARK REEL: 007244 FRAME: 0673

900607165

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	76436128	MARINO
Serial Number:	75776961	DOMENICO VITALE
Serial Number:	75321717	COUNTRY BRAND

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2129096836

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 212-909-6000

Email: trademarks@debevoise.com

Correspondent Name: Wesley C. Moore, Esq. Address Line 1: 919 Third Avenue

Address Line 2: Debevoise & Plimpton LLP
Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10022

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Wesley C. Moore
SIGNATURE: /Wesley C. Moore/
DATE SIGNED: 04/05/2021

Total Attachments: 4

source=TM Rel Reassigment_ Ares Cap to Ferraro Fine Foods Corp_6328_0385_executed#page1.tif source=TM Rel Reassigment_ Ares Cap to Ferraro Fine Foods Corp_6328_0385_executed#page2.tif source=TM Rel Reassigment_ Ares Cap to Ferraro Fine Foods Corp_6328_0385_executed#page3.tif source=TM Rel Reassigment_ Ares Cap to Ferraro Fine Foods Corp_6328_0385_executed#page4.tif

TRADEMARK RELEASE AND REASSIGNMENT

THIS TRADEMARK RELEASE AND REASSIGNMENT (this "Release") is made as of April 5, 2021, by ARES CAPITAL CORPORATION, in its capacity as Administrative Agent for itself and the other Lender Parties (in such capacity, the "Grantee") in favor of FERRARO FINE FOODS CORP., a Delaware corporation ("Grantor"). Capitalized terms used but not defined herein shall have the same meanings assigned to such terms in the Pledge and Security Agreement or the Security Agreement (as defined below), as applicable.

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, pursuant to the terms of that certain Pledge and Security Agreement dated as of May 9, 2018, by and among Grantee, Grantor and the other grantors party thereto (as the same may be amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Pledge and Security Agreement"), Grantor granted to Grantee, for the benefit of the Lender Parties, a continuing security interest in all right, title and interest of the Grantor in, to and under the Trademarks (as defined in the Pledge and Security Agreement, but excluding any "intent to use" application for trademark registration for which a Statement of Use or Amendment to Allege Use, as applicable, has not been filed and accepted) owned by the Grantor, including those set forth on Schedule A annexed hereto (the "Collateral"), to secure the payment, performance and observance of the Secured Obligations;

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Pledge and Security Agreement, Grantee and Grantor entered into that certain Trademark Security Agreement dated as of May 9, 2018 (the "Security Agreement") to record Grantee's security interest in the Collateral;

WHEREAS, the Security Agreement was recorded by the Assignment Recordation Branch of the United States Patent and Trademark Office on May 9, 2018, at Reel 6328, Frame 0385;

WHEREAS, Grantor has requested that Grantee release its security interest in the Collateral and reassign any and all right, title and interest in, to and under the same to Grantor; and

WHEREAS, Grantor has satisfied and fulfilled all of its obligations of the Pledge and Security Agreement for Grantor to release its security interest in the Collateral.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged:

- 1. Grantee hereby releases its security interest in Grantor's entire right, title and interest in, to and under the Collateral, including any associated goodwill.
- 2. Grantee hereby reassigns, grants and conveys to Grantor, without any representation, recourse or undertaking by Grantee, any and all of Grantee's right, title and interest in, to and under the Collateral.
- 3. Grantee hereby authorizes any Grantor, or any authorized representatives of the Grantor, to record this Release with the United States Patent and Trademark Office and/or any other applicable governmental office or agency. The Administrative Agent hereby authorizes and requests that the Commissioner for Trademarks, and any other applicable officer to record this Release.
- 4. This Release shall be governed by, construed and interpreted in accordance with the laws of the State of New York, except as required by mandatory provisions of law.

[Signature Page Follows]

 $US_148155133v4_337285\text{-}00104\ 4/1/2021\ 10\text{:}18\ AM$

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Grantee has duly executed this Release as of the date first above written.

ARES CAPITAL CORPORATION

Name: Mark Affolter

Title: Authorized Signatory

SCHEDULE A

Trademark Registrations and Applications

		Application	Registration	Application	Registration
Trademark	Status	Number	Number	Date	Date
SAY-SO QUESO	Pending	87721443	N/A	12/14/17	N/A
PRODUCERS PACK	Pending	87720052	N/A	12/13/17	N/A
THE LASTBITE	Pending	87525964	N/A	7/12/17	N/A
GRAINMASTER	Pending	87171258	N/A	9/14/16	N/A
GOLDEN	Registered	87171447	5336633	9/14/16	11/14/17
PERFORMANCE					
PRODUCERS PACK	Registered	87171285	5351638	9/14/16	12/5/17
STEER RIDGE	Registered	87105244	5287587	7/15/16	9/12/17
ANTICA CORTE	Registered	87105307	5119532	7/15/16	1/10/17
212 RIGHT AWAY	Registered	87052375	5277571	5/27/16	8/29/17
BELL HARBOR	Pending	86701562	N/A	7/22/15	N/A
SEAFOOD					
F	Registered	86551968	4835837	3/3/15	10/20/15
OLD GLORY	Registered	86471813	4909816	12/4/14	3/1/16
PLATE SENSATIONS	Registered	86436209	4974022	10/27/14	6/7/16
PITHARI	Registered	86436170	4868151	10/27/14	12/8/15
POWER-CHEM	Registered	86436191	4896342	10/27/14	2/2/16
SELECTPAK	Registered	86342983	4833059	7/21/14	10/13/15
MONTEBELLO	Renewed	78888068	3222557	5/19/06	3/27/07
FERRARO FOODS	Registered	78855359	3409122	4/6/06	4/8/08
MARINO	Registered	76436128	2915535	7/31/02	1/4/05
DOMENICO VITALE	Registered	75776961	2729501	8/16/99	6/24/03
COUNTRY BRAND	Registered	75321717	2175046	7/9/97	7/21/98

US_148155133v4_337285-00104 4/1/2021 10:18 AM

RECORDED: 04/05/2021